502875724 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APRESE SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	74 WASHINGTON SQUARE DR	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083902031

Email: PREMKUMARJONNALA@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: APRESE SYSTEMS LLC

Address Line 1: 74 WASHINGTON SQUARE DR Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL	
SIGNATURE:	/KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DialAppAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 502875724 REEL: 033225 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aprese Systems LLC, a California LLC firm, which can be contacted at 74, Washington Square Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, it's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest I hold throughout the world for:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING APPLICATIONS, INFORMATION AND SERVICES

for which I filed a United States Patent Application, with a filing Date of March 28, 2014, now has Application Serial No. 14/229,097, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for the said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed 30th June 2014,

KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL

Assignee: APRESE SYSTEMS LLC

FOR APRESE SYSTEMS LLC KEERTIKIRAN GOKUL

> PATENT REEL: 033225 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 07/01/2014